
26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0.2− 0.1− 0 0.1 0.2
Muon Reco

Top & W mistag rate
Electron Reco

DY rate

luminosity
Muon HLT

 ratett
JER

QCD multijet rate
Pileup

ISR
Electron ID

Electron HLT
PDF

b-tag
Muon ID

 2D (e+jets)
ST rate

+jets)µ 2D (
t-tag

W+jets rate
damph
JEC

T
Top p

FSR
F

µ and 
R

µ

 Impactσ+1  Impactσ-1

CMS Preliminary  (13 TeV)-1138 fb

0.7−
0.6+ = 0.7CA


	Contents
	Page 1


